FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT
DIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM

ELECTION OF 3 MEMBERS OF HOUSE OF LAITY
TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of October 2021
I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of members of the House of Laity for the diocese

CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the diocese.

Stage Surname Full Title or Address - e-mail address Year of
at (alphabetical Christian form of including birth
which order) Names address postcode
elected
6 BRATHWAITE Dawn Mrs 130 Shenstone, Valley Road, Halesowen, | Dawnbrathwaite61@qgmail.com 1961
B62 9TF
1 HORDERN William Guy Shubra Mr 124 Gough Road, Edgbaston, B15 21Q guy.hordern@hotmail.co.uk 1939
1 JEPSON Rachel M E Dr 26 Coney Green, Austin Village, Northfield, racheljepson12@gmail.com 1967
Birmingham, B31 4DT

Dated this 13th day of October 2021 %
Signed .........\ A%aY W/B(" .........................

Dr Jan Smart
Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 334
Papers returned 153
Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll 45.81%




Election for Election of Members of the House of Laity

Date
Number to be elected
Valid votes
Invalid votes
Quota
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules CofE
First
Candidates Preferences

BRATHWAITE, Mrs Dawn
HODSON-FRANKS, Mr Ben

HORDERN, Mr William Guy Shubra
JEPSON, Dr Rachel M. E.
MUDZVOVERA, Miss Tendi

PRICE, Mrs Chrissie

SHUTTLEWORTH, Mr Geoffrey Kenneth
Non-transferable

Totals

12/10/2021
3
153
0
38.25
Stage 2
Surplus of
JEPSON, Dr Rachel M. E.
24 1.68 25.68
19 3.84 22.84
39 39
49 -10.75 38.25
11 2.88 13.88
6 0.48 6.48
5 1.68 6.68
0.19 0.19
153 153

Stage

Surplus of

HORDERN, Mr William Guy Shubra
0.14
0.08
-0.75

0.28
0.1
0.1

0.05

3

25.82
22.92
38.25
38.25
14.16
6.58
6.78
0.24
153

Stage

Exclusion of

PRICE, Mrs Chrissie
1.02
4.48
-6.58 -
0.08

1

4

26.84
22.92
38.25
38.25
18.64

6.86
1.24
153

Stage 5 Stage 6
Exclusion of Exclusion of
SHUTTLEWORTH, Mr Geoffrey Kenneth MUDZVOVERA, Miss Tendi
1.54 28.38 10.2 38.58 Elected
228 252 3.68 28.88
38.25 38.25 Elected
38.25 38.25 Elected
0.72 19.36 -19.08 0.28
-6.86 - -
232 3.56 5.2 8.76
153 153



