FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM

ELECTION OF 3 MEMBERS OF HOUSE OF LAITY TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of October 2021

I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of members of the House of Laity for the diocese

CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the diocese.

Stage at which elected	Surname (alphabetical order)	Full Christian Names	Title or form of address	Address - including postcode	e-mail address	Year of birth
6	BRATHWAITE	Dawn	Mrs	130 Shenstone, Valley Road, Halesowen, B62 9TF	Dawnbrathwaite61@gmail.com	1961
1	HORDERN	William <u>Guy</u> Shubra	Mr	124 Gough Road, Edgbaston, B15 2JQ	guy.hordern@hotmail.co.uk	1939
1	JEPSON	Rachel M E	Dr	26 Coney Green, Austin Village, Northfield, Birmingham, B31 4DT	racheljepson12@gmail.com	1967

Dated this 13th day of October 2021

gned

Dr Jan Smart Presiding Officer

Papers Issued

334

Papers returned

153

Spoilt Papers

0

Percentage Poll

45.81%

Election for	Election of Members of the House of Laity	
Date	12/10/2021	
Number to be elected	3	
Valid votes	153	
Invalid votes	0	
Quota	38.25	
eSTV Reg. 54096	2 0 16	

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16 Election rules CofE

	First	Stage Surplus of		Stage Surplus of	3 Sta	age clusion of	4 Stage Exclusion of		tage xclusion of	6
Candidates	Preferences	JEPSON, Dr F	Rachel M. E.	HORDERN, Mr William Guy Shubra	PR	ICE, Mrs Chrissie	SHUTTLEWORTH, Mr Geo	ffrey Kenneth N	MUDZVOVERA, Miss Tendi	
BRATHWAITE, Mrs Dawn		24	1.68 25.68	0.14	25.82	1.02	26.84	1.54 28.38	10.2	38.58 Elected
HODSON-FRANKS, Mr Ben		19	3.84 22.84	0.08	22.92		22.92	2.28 25.2	3.68	28.88
HORDERN, Mr William Guy Shubi	ra	39	39	-0.75	38.25		38.25	38.25		38.25 Elected
JEPSON, Dr Rachel M. E.		49	-10.75 38.25		38.25		38.25	38.25		38.25 Elected
MUDZVOVERA, Miss Tendi		11	2.88 13.88	0.28	14.16	4.48	18.64	0.72 19.36	-19.08	0.28
PRICE, Mrs Chrissie		6	0.48 6.48	0.1	6.58	-6.58 -		-		-
SHUTTLEWORTH, Mr Geoffrey Ke	enneth	5	1.68 6.68	0.1	6.78	0.08	6.86	-6.86 -		-
Non-transferable			0.19 0.19	0.05	0.24	1	1.24	2.32 3.56	5.2	8.76
Totals		153	153		153		153	153		153